

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 433 OF 2008(For prel. hearing)

SANTHIRAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. A.Ramesh,Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 17/10/2008.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
VERMA)
MASTER

(VEERA
COURT